200 Kg load per pair
Drawer Slide - Full Extension Full Extension
Order No. Slide length sl Slide travel tr
±3.3
a b f g h j k q R s Load/pair
kg
max.
Weight

stop. Rails can be disconnected via pres-
sing disconnect lever.
These slides have been tested to 80,000
usage cycles.
Important Notes
Load capacity is static load per pair, at the
centre of the rails using all mounting
holes. Sold individually as single slides.
Full Extension Drawer Slide - Full Extension
45 Kg load per pair
Order No. Slide length sl Slide travel tr a b b1 c c1 d e f Load/pair
kg
max.
Weight
g
P2300.AC0250 250 250 35 160 160 - - - - - 45 390
P2300.AC0300 300 300 35 64 96 224 192 - - - 45 470
P2300.AC0350 350 350 35 64 128 224 256 - - - 45 555
P2300.AC0400 400 400 35 64 128 224 320 288 - - 45 635
P2300.AC0450 450 450 35 64 160 224 352 352 - - 45 745
P2300.AC0500 500 500 35 64 192 224 416 352 416 - 45 795
P2300.AC0550 550 550 35 64 224 224 448 352 416 - 45 880
P2300.AC0600 600 600 35 64 224 224 512 352 480 - 45 970
P2300.AC0650 650 650 35 64 256 224 544 352 512 - 45 1050
P2300.AC0700 700 700 35 64 288 224 608 352 480 608 45 1130
P2300
FU
LL EXTENSION
wixroyd.com
Material
Cold rolled steel, zinc plated.
Technical Notes
Hold-in detent when slide closed. Positive
stop. Rails can be disconnected via pres-
sing disconnect lever.
These slides have been tested to 60,000
usage cycles.
Important Notes
Load capacity is static load per pair, at the
centre of the rails using all mounting
holes. Sold individually as single slides.
4
30 Kg load per pair
Drawer Slide - Full Extension Full Extension
Order No. Slide length sl Slide travel tr c d e f g h i o Load/pair
kg
max.
Weight
g
P2500.AC0250 250 254 160 - - - - - 160 - 30 300
P2500.AC0300 300 305 96 192 160 - - - 224 - 30 400
P2500.AC0350 350 356 128 256 150 - - - 224 - 30 450
P2500.AC0400 400 406 128 320 150 - - 224 288 - 30 500
P2500.AC0450 450 457 160 352 150 - - 224 352 - 30 510
P2500.AC0500 500 508 192 416 160 224 288 352 416 - 30 650
P2500.AC0550 550 552 224 448 160 224 288 352 416 480 30 700
P2500 FU
LL
 E
XT

stop. Rails can be disconnected via pres-
sing disconnect lever.
These slides have been tested to 60,000
usage cycles.
Important Notes
Load capacity is static load per pair, at the
centre of the rails using all mounting
holes. Sold individually as single slides.
Full Extension Drawer Slide - Full Extension
60 Kg load per pair
Order No. Slide length sl Slide travel tr c d e Load/pair
kg
max.
Weight
g
P2600.AC0300 300 300 98 49 98 60 600
P2600.AC0350 350 350 98 98 98 60 700
P2600.AC0400 400 400 127 84 126 60 800
P2600.AC0450 450 450 127 135 127 60 900
P2600.AC0500 500 500 160 120 160 60 1000
P2600
FU
LL EXTENSION
wixroyd.com
Material
Cold rolled steel, zinc plated.
Technical Notes
Positive stop.
These slides have been tested to 60,000
usage cycles.
Important Notes
Load capacity is static load per pair, at the
centre of the rails using all mounting
holes. Sold individually as single slides.
6
lever disconnect - 20 Kg load per pair
Drawer Slide - Full Extension Full Extension
Order No. Slide length sl Slide travel tr a c e f Load/pair
kg
max.
Weight
g
P2700.AC0200 200 200 400 71 71 71 20 257
P2700.AC0250 250 250 500 99 96 96 20 315
P2700.AC0300 300 300 600 85 121 121 20 370
P2700.AC0350 350 350 700 135 146 146 20 425
P2700.AC0400 400 400 800 185 171 171 20 480
P2700.AC0450 450 450 900 235 191 191 20 532
P2700 FU
LL
 E
XT

FU
LL
 E
XT
EN
SI
ON
0333 207 44970333 207 4497  sales@wixroyd.com sales@wixroyd.com 99
Full Extension Drawer Slide - Full Extension
lever disconnect - self-closing - 30 Kg load per pair
Order No. Slide length sl Slide travel tr c e d f g h i Load/pair
kg
max.
Weight
g
P4050.AC0200 200 200 - - - - - - 65 30 200
P4050.AC0250 250 254 - - - - - - 96 30 250
P4050.AC0300 300 305 - - - 172 - - 160 30 300
P4050.AC0350 350 356 128 - - 222 128 - 224 30 350
P4050.AC0400 400 406 128 - - 272 128 - 256 30 400
P4050.AC0450 450 457 128 320 - 322 128 - 320 30 480
P4050.AC0500 500 508 128 352 192 422 128 288 352 30 550
P4050.AC0550 550 559 128 410 224 472 128 282 410 30 625
P4050.AC0600 600 610 128 416 224 522 128 320 448 30 650
P4050
FU
LL EXTENSION
wixroyd.com

lever.
These slides have been tested to 80,000
usage cycles.
Important Notes
Load capacity is static load per pair, at the
centre of the rails using all mounting
holes. Sold individually as single slides.
10
lever disconnect - soft-closing - 30 Kg load per pair
Drawer Slide - Full Extension Full Extension
Order No. Slide length sl Slide travel tr c e d f g h i Load/pair
kg
max.
Weight
g
P4080.AC0350 350 325 - - - 228 - - 160 30 350
P4080.AC0400 400 375 128 - - 278 128 - 224 30 400
P4080.AC0450 450 425 128 - - 328 128 - 272 30 475
P4080.AC0500 500 475 128 320 - 378 128 - 320 30 550
P4080.AC0550 550 525 128 352 224 428 128 256 352 30 600
P4080.AC0600 600 575 128 385 224 478 128 288 416 30 650
P4080.AC0650 650 625 128 416 224 528 128 320 448 30 700
P4080.AC0700 700 675 128 448 224 578 128 352 512 30 750
P4080 FU
LL
 E
XT

stop. Rails can be disconnected via pres-
sing disconnect lever.
These slides have been tested to 80,000
usage cycles.
Important Notes
Load capacity is static load per pair, at the
centre of the rails using all mounting
holes. Sold individually as single slides.
Full Extension Drawer Slide - Full Extension
lever disconnect - self-closing - 45 Kg load per pair
Order No. Slide length sl Slide travel tr a c b e d f g h Load/pair
kg
max.
Weight
g
P4100.AC0300 300 304.8 96.0 - 128.0 - - - - - 45 430
P4100.AC0350 350 355.6 96.0 - 160.0 - - - - - 45 523
P4100.AC0400 400 406.4 96.0 128.0 96.0 - - 96.0 - - 45 603
P4100.AC0450 450 457.2 96.0 160.0 96.0 - - 96.0 - - 45 690
P4100.AC0500 500 508.0 128.0 64.0 192.0 - - 96.0 128.0 - 45 763
P4100.AC0550 550 558.8 96.0 192.0 96.0 - 64.0 96.0 128.0 - 45 846
P4100.AC0600 600 609.6 96.0 192.0 96.0 - 96.0 96.0 128.0 - 45 926
P4100.AC0650 650 660.4 96.0 192.0 96.0 - 160.0 96.0 128.0 - 45 976
P4100.AC0700 700 711.2 224.0 128.0 192.0 64.0 - 96.0 128.0 192.0 45 1096
P4100
FU
LL EXTENSION
wixroyd.com

lever.
These slides have been tested to 80,000
usage cycles.
Important Notes
Load capacity is static load per pair, at the
centre of the rails using all mounting
holes. Sold individually as single slides.
12
lever disconnect - positive-lock - 45 Kg load per pair
Drawer Slide - Full Extension Full Extension
Order No. Slide length sl Slide travel tr c p Load/pair
kg
max.
Weight
g
P5100.AC0250 250 240 - 174 45 350
P5100.AC0300 300 295 - 236 45 475
P5100.AC0350 350 350 159 254 45 600
P5100.AC0400 400 406 128 288 45 650
P5100.AC0450 450 450 270 350 45 700
P5100.AC0500 500 500 240 416 45 750
P5100.AC0550 550 545 239 430 45 850
P5100.AC0600 600 595 300 494 45 950
P5100.AC0650 650 659 302 558 45 1050
P5100.AC0700 700 709 335 650 45 1150
P5100 FU
LL
 E
XT

closed. Rails can be disconnected via pres-
sing disconnect lever.
These slides have been tested to 60,000
usage cycles.
Important Notes
Load capacity is static load per pair, at the
centre of the rails using all mounting
holes. Sold individually as single slides.
3/4 Extension Drawer Slide - 3/4 Extension
lever disconnect - 30 Kg load per pair
Order No. Slide length sl Slide travel tr c d f g h Load/pair
kg
max.
Weight
g
P6000.AC0200 200 105 - - - - - 30 135
P6000.AC0250 250 165 - - - - - 30 170
P6000.AC0300 300 200 96 224 - - 224 30 200
P6000.AC0350 350 255 128 288 - - 256 30 250
P6000.AC0400 400 295 160 320 - 192 288 30 300
P6000.AC0450 450 330 160 352 - 224 352 30 375
P6000.AC0500 500 375 192 416 224 320 416 30 425
P6000.AC0550 550 415 224 448 224 352 448 30 475
P6000.AC0600 600 460 256 512 224 352 480 30 500
P6000.AC0650 650 520 256 512 352 416 480 30 600
P6000.AC0700 700 590 256 512 352 416 480 30 650
P6000
3/4 EXTENSION
wixroyd.com
Material
Cold rolled steel, zinc plated.
Technical Notes
Hold-in detent when slide closed. Positive
stop. Rails can be disconnected via pres-
sing disconnect lever.
These slides have been tested to 60,000
usage cycles.
Important Notes
Load capacity is static load per pair, at the
centre of the rails using all mounting
holes. Sold individually as single slides.
14
15 Kg load per pair - stainless
Drawer Slide - 3/4 Extension Stainless Steel
Slides
Order No. Slide length sl Slide travel tr c d e f g Load/pair
kg
max.
Weight
g
P7000.AC0200 200 160 - - - - - 15 150
P7000.AC0250 250 150 100 160 210 110 210 15 175
P7000.AC0300 300 200 100 210 260 160 260 15 200
P7000.AC0350 350 250 100 260 310 210 310 15 245
P7000.AC0400 400 275 180 286 360 180 360 15 255
P7000.AC0450 450 305 180 318 410 230 410 15 300
P7000.AC0500 500 355 180 365 460 280 460 15 345
P7000.AC0550 550 400 180 224 510 280 510 15 400
P7000.AC0600 600 440 180 224 560 280 560 15 450
P7000
ST
AI
NL

These slides have been tested to 60,000
usage cycles.
Important Notes
Load capacity is static load per pair, at the
centre of the rails using all mounting
holes. Sold individually as single slides.
Stainless Steel
Slides
Drawer Slide - Full Extension
30 Kg load per pair - stainless
Order No. Slide length sl Slide travel tr c d e f Load/pair
kg
max.
Weight
g
P7100.AC0200 200 210 415 - - - 30 280
P7100.AC0250 250 260 515 85 210 - 30 345
P7100.AC0300 300 310 615 160 260 260 30 415
P7100.AC0350 350 360 715 210 310 310 30 500
P7100.AC0400 400 410 815 180 360 360 30 590
P7100.AC0450 450 460 915 230 410 410 30 645
P7100.AC0500 500 510 1015 280 460 460 30 705
P7100.AC0550 550 560 1100 230 352 352 30 740
P7100
STAINLESS STEEL SLIDES
wixroyd.com
Material
Stainless steel AISI 304. Bright finish.
Technical Notes
Positive stop.
These slides have been tested to 60,000
usage cycles.
Important Notes
Load capacity is static load per pair, at the
centre of the rails using all mounting
holes. Sold individually as single slides.
16
lever disconnect - 45 Kg load per pair - stainless
Drawer Slide - Full Extension Stainless Steel
Slides
Order No. Slide length sl Slide travel tr c d e f g h Load/pair
kg
max.
Weight
g
P7200.AC0300 300 312 128 - - - - - 45 500
P7200.AC0350 350 362 128 - - - - - 45 590
P7200.AC0400 400 412 128 224 - - - - 45 670
P7200.AC0450 450 462 128 224 - - - - 45 775
P7200.AC0500 500 512 128 224 320 - 320 - 45 830
P7200.AC0550 550 562 128 224 352 - 352 - 45 910
P7200.AC0600 600 612 128 224 352 416 352 - 45 990
P7200.AC0700 700 705 320 514 630 255 450 630 45 1100
P7200
ST
AI
NL

Stainless steel AISI 304. Bright finish.
Technical Notes
Hold-in detent when slide closed. Positive
stop. Rails can be disconnected via pres-
sing disconnect lever.
These slides have been tested to 60,000
usage cycles.
Important Notes
Load capacity is static load per pair, at the
centre of the rails using all mounting
holes. Sold individually as single slides.
Linear Slides Mini Slide Carriage
for use with mini slide rail P0350
Order No. Size Type a b1 b2 c w l1 l2 l3 Weight
g
P0300.AC0020 20 Carriage 11.2 5.2 3.5 2.7 16.8 50 30 10 7
P0300.AC0050 30 Carriage 18.0 7.0 - 4.3 25.8 50 30 10 7
Order No. Horiz. static load fx
kg/f
Vert. static load fy
kg/f

Important Notes
Dynamic and static loads provided as a
guide, please apply following reduction
factors for application conditions:
- Low speed/low operation frequency = use
70 to 90% of load rating.
- Moderate speed/high operation
frequency = use 35 to 65% of load rating.
- High operation frequency with vibration =
use 10 to 30% of load rating.
18
for use with mini slide carriage P0300
Mini Slide Rail Linear Slides
Order No. Size Type l p No. of holes in slide length s a b1 b2 q Weight
g
P0350.AC0010 30 Rail 100 10 3 30 19.8 10.0 3.88 40 39
P0350.AC0020 30 Rail 200 20 5 30 19.8 10.0 3.88 40 79
P0350.AC0040 30 Rail 400 20 10 30 19.8 10.0 3.88 40 159
P0350.AC0080 30 Rail 800 20 20 30 19.8 10.0 3.88 40 312
P0350.AC0200 30 Rail 2000 20 50 30 19.8 10.0 3.88 40 790
P0350.AC0012 20 Rail 100 25 2 20 11.2 8.2 2.88 50 20
P0350.AC0022 20 Rail 200 25 4 20 11.2 8.2 2.88 50 40
P0350.AC0042 20 Rail 400 25 8 20 11.2 8.2 2.88 50 80
P0350.AC0082 20 Rail 800 25 16 20 11.2 8.2 2.88 50 160
P0350.AC0202 20 Rail 2000 25 40 20 11.2 8.2 2.88 50 400
P0350 LI
NE
AR
 S